

## HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-7, Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula Corporate Identity Number: U45207HR1997SGC033517 Website: <u>www.hpgcl.org.in</u> Email id:- dysecy.est@hpgcl.org.in Telephone No. 0172-5023407 Fax No. 0172-5022432

From

Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.

Τо

- All Chief Engineers, HPGCL.
- 2. Chief Financial Officer, HPGCL.
- 3. Secretary, BBMB, Sector-19, Chandigarh.
- 4. All FA & CAOs, HPGCL.
- 5. XEN/FTPS, HPGCL, Faridabad.
- 6. All Dy. Secy./Under Secy., HPGCL, Panchkula.

Memo No.: Ch- // /HPG/Genl-557-Vol-I

Dated: 28.10.2022

## Subject: Revised Tentative Ranking List of working Engineering Subordinates of HPGCL for the period from 15.08.1998 to 17.08.2022.

In compliance to Hon'ble High Court Order dated 09.08.2018 in LPA no. 1515 of 2015, LPA no.111 of 2017 in CWP no. 21172 of 2013, CWP no. 13376 -A of 1993 & in other connected matter and further in continuation to HVPNL Panchkula office memo no. Ch-620 /SEG-46/2020 dated 14.09.2022, the Revised Tentative Ranking List of working/retired Engineering Subordinates of HPGCL for the period from 15.08.1998 to 17.08.2022 year wise has been prepared and attached as **Annexure-A to A-23**.

The aforementioned Revised Tentative Ranking List may be circulated to all Engineering Subordinates working under your kind control and get it noted from them. If any officer/officials has any legitimate grievance/objection against the position in the above list and wants to represent against it, he/she would do so within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of this letter.

The above said Revised Tentative Ranking List is subject to any Administrative orders/court orders/pending cases and any outcome of such proceedings.

This issues with the approval of Managing Director, HPGCL.

DA:- Annexure-A to A-23

Dy Secy./Estt.(G), For Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.

CC:-

- 1. OSD/Tech. to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 2. Sr. PS to Director Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. PS to Chief Engineer, Admn. HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 4. XEN/LNO, HPGCL, Panchkula for further necessary action, please.
- 5. XEN/IT, HPGCL, Panchkula, for uploading on official website.